
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: January 9, 2023 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider approving final payment in the amount of $74,984.50 for AP 

2021-2, Beacon Relocation Project. 

PREPARED BY: Matt Wegwerth 

 

BACKGROUND: 

AP 2021-2, Beacon Relocation Project, is complete and ready for final payment.  Attached is 

Final Pay Request 1. 

Original Contract Amount = $76,270.00 

Final Contract Amount = $74,984.50 

 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion approving final payment in the amount of $74,984.50 for AP 2021-2, Beacon 

Relocation Project. 


